¥ 1 bofst
Recorvtd m @r\m
folrg (10

-

Amendment 10 to the JobAps, Inc., Hosted Job
Application Services Agreement

October 26, 2016




Contract History

Original Contract Date: November 27, 2000.
Contract Purpose: |
JobAps provides job applications services including job
postings, recruitment, testing, certifications and referrals.
Amendments |

Agreement has been amended 9 times to:

Customize system to provide greater functionality per the request
of the Department of Human Resources.

Provide maintenance support services to cover additional years.

Amendment 10 will extend support services for 2 years.
Board approval is required, as proposed exceeds 10 years.




Amendment 10

Quarterly Upgrades
Debugging
Disaster Recovery

iment 10 Total

end

Average
Amendment 9 | Amendment 10 | Amendment 10 | Cost Difference from | Percentage

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year 2015-16 to | Increase Per
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Fiscal Year 2017-18 Year After

. Amendment o
;"Annuallzed Mamten ce .

Annuallzed

Customization Support $25,819 $47,875 $47,875 $22,056 42.71%
Cost '

GH e o L o fas e s o e e D




Contract Cost History

System
. Software Creation
Contract Contract Date | Purpose Contract Amendment Licenses and Customizations and
Total Amount . !
Maintenance Expansion

ment

a ‘ it f
m“ 1/20/2009  Maintenance/Customization 050 $3‘é,050 $33,400

Amdt. 2
Amdt. 3 System Expansio
Customization

12011 SystemExpansion

11312

1/1/2012 Maintenance/Customization $643,000 $100,000 $94,867

g 672012 Maintenance/Customization 774 | - '$603000°  $50,000 28451 ' [$21549

[CTAEN 1/1/2013  Maintenance/Customization ~ 12/12  12/13  $890,103  $197,103  $193,103 $4,000 -
[YCTTRCREN 11/1/2013 | Maintenance/Clisto WIS oM ST 806 sosymoo NSO daee I iepEIasE i e

PN 1212014 49833
[YPY-TN 11/27/2016 395,750 1

§1624670 5496845




